
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-23-183105 PCN Date: 08-AUG-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
CT BOX (H), CT BOX (V)

Description of Changes
Packaging change, Paper to plastic (White to Black) and size changed

Reason for Changes:
Reel changed from paper (White color) to Plastic (Black Color) and Box size change

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Specification
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Packaging Specification TE No Customer Impact
Remarks:
Reel changed from paper (White color) to Plastic (Black Color) and Box size change

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
30-AUG-2023 30-SEP-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
29-SEP-2023 No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-292173-2 NO
1-292173-3 NO
1-292173-4 NO
2-292173-6 NO
2-292175-2 NO
292173-3 NO
292173-4 NO
292173-6 NO
292173-9 NO
292174-2 NO
292174-6 NO
292174-8 NO
292175-2 NO
292175-3 NO
292175-4 NO
292175-6 NO
292175-7 NO
292175-8 NO
3-292173-2 NO
3-292173-4 NO "1000919-F"
3-292173-6 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-292173-4 NO
292173-9 NO
292174-8 NO
3-292173-2 NO
3-292173-4 NO "1000919-F"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-292173-4 NO
292173-6 NO
292173-9 NO
292174-8 NO
292175-2 NO
292175-3 NO
292175-4 NO
292175-6 NO
292175-7 NO
292175-8 NO
3-292173-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-292173-2 NO
3-292173-4 NO "1000919-F"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-292173-2 NO
1-292173-3 NO
2-292173-6 NO
2-292175-2 NO
292173-3 NO
292173-4 NO
292174-2 NO
292174-6 NO
292175-6 NO
292175-7 NO
3-292173-6 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-292173-4 NO
292173-6 NO
292174-8 NO
292175-2 NO
292175-3 NO
292175-4 NO
292175-6 NO
292175-7 NO
292175-8 NO
3-292173-2 NO




