

General Product Description:

Reel changed from paper (White color) to Plastic (Black Color) and Box size change

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-183105 PCN Date: 08-AUG-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

CT BOX (H), CT BOX (V)		
Description of Changes		
Packaging change, Paper to plastic (White to Black) and size changed		
Peacen for Changes:		

DOMESTIC TO A STATE OF THE STAT						
PCN Attributes:						
Product Category:	Kind of Change:					
Connectors	Specification					
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:					
Packaging Specification TE	No Customer Impact					
Remarks:						
Reel changed from paper (White color) to Plastic (Black Color) and Box size change						

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):
First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

30-AUG-2023

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):

29-SEP-2023

No Mixed Shipments

Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Effectivity Date:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-292173-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-292173-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-292173-4</u>	NO						
<u>2-292173-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-292175-2</u>	NO						
<u>292173-3</u>	NO						
<u>292173-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-6</u>	NO						
<u>292173-9</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-2</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-8</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-2</u>	NO						
<u>292175-3</u>	NO						
<u>292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-6</u>	NO						
<u>292175-7</u>	NO						
<u>292175-8</u>	NO						
<u>3-292173-2</u>	NO						
<u>3-292173-4</u>	NO			"1000919-F"			
<u>3-292173-6</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292173-4	NO						
<u> 292173-9</u>	NO						
292174-8	NO						
3-292173-2	NO						
3-292173-4	NO			"1000919-F"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-292173-4	NO						
<u> 292173-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-9</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-8</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-2</u>	NO						
<u>292175-3</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-7</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-8</u>	NO						
3-292173-2	NO	•					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
3-292173-2	NO						
3-292173-4	NO			"1000919-F"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292173-2	NO						
1-292173-3	NO						
2-292173-6	NO						
2-292175-2	NO						
<u> 292173-3</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-2</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-7</u>	NO						
3-292173-6	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292173-4	NO						
<u> 292173-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-8</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-2</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-3</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-7</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-8</u>	NO						
3-292173-2	NO						